with a maximum tax rate of .0002. The ballot question posed to 2004 voters was as follows: 

Shall the South Davis Recreation District, Davis County, Utah, (the "District"), be authorized to 
issue general obligation bonds of the District in an amount not to exceed Eighteen Million Four 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($18,400,000) (the "Bonds") for the purpose of financing the costs of 
acquiring real property, constructing recreational facilities and related improvements, and paying 
the costs reasonably incurred in connection with the authorization and issuance of said Bonds,